## RESOLUTION NO. R-3589

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR HOUSE BILL 2568 AND SENATE BILL 6412 RELATING TO THE FUNDING OF WILDLIFE HABITAT AND OUTDOOR RECREATION PROGRAMS.

WHEREAS, the House of Representatives and the Senate of the State of Washington have proposed legislation to provide a regular funding source for wildlife habitat conservation as well as outdoor recreation programs, and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has a long history of participation in state programs designed to enhance and develop local opportunities for outdoor recreation, and

WHEREAS, it is envisioned that the City of Kirkland and the public generally will benefit from the further funding of such outdoor recreation and wildlife habitat conservation programs, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Kirkland hereby expresses its support for House Bill 2568 and Senate Bill 6412 in their present forms. Further, the City Council endorses the concept of additional state funding for local outdoor recreation programs.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular open meeting this 20th day of February , 1990.

Signed in authentication thereof this 20th day of February , 1990.

MAVOD

ATTEST:

ity Cle